
Official Sibos hotels
shuttle bus service 

Sibos 2024 Beijing Version 2 I 2 October 2024



22

*Click on the number to advance to the desired topic

TABLES OF CONTENT

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

01

02

Important information and daily shuttle bus schedules

FAQs



Important information and daily 
shuttle bus schedules

Sibos 2024 Beijing



44

IMPORTANT INFORMATION | DAILY SHUTTLE BUS

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

For Sibos 2024 Beijing we are offering a complimentary daily shuttle service 
between official Sibos hotels and China National Convention Centre (CNCC). 
Shuttle buses will run from the official Sibos hotels and CNCC, as well as from 
CNCC to the official Sibos hotels, from 20 October to 24 October.

The shuttle bus service operates on a scheduled basis, and it’s important to be in 
the hotel lobby or CNCC Exhibition Plaza, E1 Entrance, 10 minutes before the 
departure time. No reservations or advance bookings are required.

Look out for the shuttle bus hospitality desk at the official Sibos hotels lobby. 
The hospitality desk operates from: 

Dates Morning Evening

20 October 08:00 – 11:00 16:30 – 18:00

21 October 07:00 – 08:30 17:00 – 20:30

22 October 07:00 – 08:30 17:00 – 19:30

23 October 07:00 – 08:30 17:00 – 19:30

24 October 07:00 – 08:30 17:30 – 22:45

Please remember to bring your national 
identification and your Sibos event badge, if 
you have already collected it. 
  

If you have not yet collected your Sibos event 
badge, please have your confirmation booking 
email ready. 
  

Our onsite personnel will need to check either 
your Sibos name badge or confirmation 
booking before you board the shuttle bus.

REMINDER



55

DAILY SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE
FROM OFFICIAL SIBOS HOTELS TO CNCC

Sibos 2024, Beijing 21 – 24 October 

Official Sibos Hotels Dist.
Single Way 

Commute Time

20 October from 08:00 to 11:00
21 – 24 October from 07:00 to 08:30

Morning Shuttle Bus Schedule 
from Official Sibos Hotels to CNCC

SUN – 20 OCT

MON – 21 OCT 

TUE – 22 OCT 

WED – 23 OCT 

THU – 24 OCT 

InterContinental Beijing Sanlitun 15km 20-40 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Conrad Beijing 15km 20-40 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Kempinski Hotel Beijing Yansha Centre 14km 18-40 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Four Seasons Hotel Beijing 13km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

NUO Hotel Beijing 13km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

The Westin Beijing Chaoyang 13km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Crowne Plaza Beijing Lido 11km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Hyatt Regency Beijing Wangjing 11km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Crowne Plaza Beijing Sun Palace 8.5km 15-35 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Sheraton Grand Beijing Dongcheng  
 Hotel

5.8km 15-25 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Beijing Continental Grand Hotel 2.7km 7-10 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

V-Continent Beijing Parkview 
 Wuzhou Hotel

2.7km 7-10 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Marco Polo Parkside Beijing 2.3km 6-10 mins 07:00 07:15 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00



66

DAILY SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE
FROM CNCC TO OFFICIAL SIBOS HOTELS

Sibos 2024, Beijing 21 – 24 October 

Official Sibos Hotels Dist.
Single Way 

Commute Time

20 October from 16:30 to 18:00
21 – October from 17:00 to 20:30

22 & 23 October from 17:00 to 19:30
24 October from 17:30 to 22:30

Evening Bus Schedule
from CNCC to Official Sibos Hotels

SUN – 20 OCT

MON – 21 OCT

TUE – 22 OCT

WED – 23 OCT

THU – 24 OCT

InterContinental Beijing Sanlitun 15km 20-40 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

Conrad Beijing 15km 20-40 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

Kempinski Hotel Beijing Yansha Centre 14km 18-40 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

Four Seasons Hotel Beijing 13km 15-35 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

NUO Hotel Beijing 13km 15-35 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

The Westin Beijing Chaoyang 13km 15-35 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30

Crowne Plaza Beijing Lido 11km 15-35 mins 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30



77

DAILY SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE
FROM CNCC TO OFFICIAL SIBOS HOTELS

Sibos 2024, Beijing 21 – 24 October 

Official Sibos Hotels Dist.
Single Way 

Commute Time

20 October from 16:45 to 18:15
21 – October from 17:15 to 20:45

22 & 23 October from 17:15 to 19:45
24 October from 17:45 to 22:45

Evening Bus Schedule
from CNCC to Official Sibos Hotels

SUN – 20 OCT

MON – 21 OCT

TUE – 22 OCT

WED – 23 OCT

THU – 24 OCT

Hyatt Regency Beijing Wangjing 11km 15-35 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45

Crowne Plaza Beijing Sun Palace 8.5km 15-35 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45

Sheraton Grand Beijing Dongcheng Hotel 5.8km 15-25 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45

Beijing Continental Grand Hotel 2.7km 7-10 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45

V-Continent Beijing Parkview Wuzhou Hotel 2.7km 7-10 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45

Marco Polo Parkside Beijing 2.3km 6-10 mins 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45



88Sibos 2024, Beijing 21 – 24 October 

E3

E4

E5

Tianchen East Road I 天辰东路 

C1

C2
C3

C4

DAILY SHUTTLE BUS PICK-UP POINTS 
FROM CNCC TO OFFICIAL SIBOS HOTELS

E1

E2

Daily shuttle bus 
pick up point



FAQs

Sibos 2024 Beijing



1010

1. What is the address of China National Convention Centre (CNCC)? 
No. 7 Tianchen East Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China. You can find information on how to get to the CNCC here.

2. What is the official Sibos hotel shuttle service?
A complimentary shuttle service is offered free of charge to passengers staying at official Sibos hotels. This service involves shuttle buses 
transporting passengers between official Sibos hotels and China National Convention Centre (CNCC). Shuttle buses will run from the official 
Sibos hotels and CNCC, as well as from CNCC to the official Sibos hotels, from 20 October to 24 October.

3. Which are the official Sibos hotels?
“Official Sibos hotels” is a term that refers to a group of hotels associated with Sibos 2024 and is also the accommodation designated or 
recommended for attendees of this event. 
The list of official Sibos hotels is as follows:

   

o Beijing Continental Grand Hotel
o China National Convention Centre Grand Hotel
o Conrad Beijing
o Crowne Plaza Beijing Sun Palace
o Crowne Plaza Beijing Lido
o Four Seasons Hotel Beijing
o Hyatt Regency Beijing Wangjing
o InterContinental Beijing Beichen

FAQ | GENERAL QUESTIONS

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

o InterContinental Beijing Sanlitun
o Kempinski Hotel Beijing Yansha Centre
o Marco Polo Parkside Beijing
o NUO Hotel Beijing
o Sheraton Grand Beijing Dongcheng Hotel
o The Westin Beijing Chaoyang 
o V-Continent Beijing Parkview Wuzhou Hotel

https://www.cnccchina.com/en_abouts.html


1111

4. Will there be shuttle service available at non-Sibos hotels? 
The shuttle service is exclusively available for attendees staying at official Sibos hotels. Shuttle services will not be provided for non-Sibos 
hotels.

5. Will there be stops in between official Sibos hotels to the China National Convention Centre (CNCC)? 
The shuttle service runs directly between the official Sibos hotel and the China National Convention Centre (CNCC); there are no stops in 
between.

6. What are the operating hours of the shuttle buses? 
The shuttle bus service operates on a scheduled basis; for the exact shuttle bus schedule, please refer to page 5 to page 7. 

• From official Sibos hotels to CNCC 
o 20 October: 08:00 to 11:00
o 21 October: 07:00 to 08:30
o 22 October: 07:00 to 08:30
o 23 October: 07:00 to 08:30
o 24 October: 07:00 to 08:30

7. Do I need to make a reservation for the shuttle bus? 
No reservations or advance bookings are required. The shuttle service operates on a scheduled basis, and seats are available on a first-
come, first-served basis.
   

FAQ | GENERAL QUESTIONS

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

• From CNCC to official Sibos hotels 
o 20 October: 16:30 to 18:00
o 21 October: 17:00 to 20:30
o 22 October: 17:00 to 19:30
o 23 October: 17:00 to 19:30
o 24 October: 17:30 to 22:45



1212

8. Is there a shuttle bus hospitality desk? 
Yes, there is a hospitality desk located at the official Sibos hotel lobby; as for the operating hours please refer to page 1.

9. Where should I wait for the shuttle bus? 
Please wait at the Sibos transport hospitality desk in the hotel lobby for morning departures to CNCC. For evening departures from CNCC 
back to the official Sibos hotels, please gather at CNCC Exhibition East Plaza, E1 entrance. Please arrive at the pick-up point 10 minutes 
before the scheduled departure time.

10.What do I need to bring to board the shuttle bus? 
Please ensure you are wearing your Sibos badge before boarding the shuttle. Also, remember to bring your national identification. If you 
have not yet collected your badge, please have your confirmation booking email handy for verification.

11. Where will the shuttle bus stop be at the China National Convention Centre (CNCC)?
The shuttle bus stops at the main entrance of CNCC on Tianchen East Road, West side. Attendees with badges can enter via E1 or E4 
entrances of CNCC. For attendees without badges, please proceed to C2 or C3 to collect your name badge.

12.How do I identify the official Sibos hotel shuttle buses?
Official Sibos hotel shuttle buses can be identified by the Sibos logo, which is either displayed on the door or windshield. Sibos personnel 
will be available to assist you in boarding the correct bus.

   

13. What should I do if the shuttle reaches full capacity?
We strongly recommend arriving early to secure a seat. If the shuttle bus is full, please board the next available bus.

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

FAQ | GENERAL QUESTIONS



1313

14.Do the shuttle buses have room for luggage storage? 
The shuttle buses have designated areas or compartments where passengers can securely stow their luggage during the journey. Upon 
arriving at CNCC, attendees will need to retrieve their luggage and store it at the designated luggage storage space outside the Convention 
East Plaza.

15.Are the shuttle buses wheelchair friendly?
The shuttle buses do not have dedicated wheelchair seats or zones.  Please contact sibostransport@mpinetwork.com to request specialised 
assistance.

16.What are the advantages of using the official Sibos hotels shuttle service?
• Convenience: Shuttle services offer a convenient means of travelling between the official Sibos hotels and CNCC, eliminating the need 

to navigate public transportation or arrange for private transportation.
• Cost-effectiveness: The official Sibos hotel shuttles are complimentary, providing a budget-friendly option for attendees.
• Shared rides: Sharing a shuttle with other passengers can reduce emissions, promote sustainability, and create a more sociable travel 

experience.

17. What amenities are typically offered in the daily shuttle service?
• Comfortable seating: The shuttles often provide cushioned seats to ensure a comfortable ride for passengers.
• Air conditioning: Most shuttles are equipped with air conditioning systems to maintain a pleasant temperature inside the vehicle, 

especially in hot or humid climates.
• Luggage storage space: The shuttles have designated areas or compartments where passengers can store their luggage securely 

during the journey.

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

FAQ | GENERAL QUESTIONS

mailto:sibostransport@mpinetwork.com


1414

18.Who can I contact for queries regarding this transportation service? 
If you have any questions regarding the transportation service, please feel free to email us at sibostransport@mpinetwork.com, and our 
team will be happy to assist you.

Sibos 2024 Beijing 21 –24 October 

FAQ | GENERAL QUESTIONS

mailto:sibostransport@mpinetwork.com





